FROM ; SRR fom il e

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
Bank of America, N.A. 3
Altn Home Retenton Division: CA8-919-02-46
400 National Way /
Simi Valley, CA 93065
Lo AN pchi20vE THIS LINE FoR RECORDER'S USE

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT

Fixed Interest Rate-Step Rate

This Loan Modification A L Agreement™), effective on the date set forth below, between

the "Borrower(s)") and Bank of America, N.A. (Lender), amends and
supplements (1) the Mortgage, Deed of Trust, or Deed to Secure Debt (the "Security Instrument™), dated the 28th
day of September 2005 and in the amount of $268,000.00 and recorded on the 5th day of October 2005 in Book No.
None, Page No. None as Document No

ﬂ the Official Records of RIVERSIDE County, in the Stats
of CALIFORNIA, and (2) the Note beanng the same &s, and sccured by, the Security Instrument, which covers

the real and personal property deseribed in the Security Instrument and defined therein as in the "Property’, located
o . 07T, . 2255

£in all matensl respects, then Ui Modification

If miy represents: 8 seton | below continue ta be

Agresment (“Apr W rwill, & omi i section 3 below, amend and supplement (17 # 1 Moztgage or Deed of
Trmst ("Mortgag: TEperty apd £ the Noke 5 Fupsd-oy thee Morgage, and any previous modificatinns to the
Mortgage andor heMogearcandeole mgeser w= th Yy peeyinTsL e Bal arnended, are referred to

as the “Loan Do gl

PVRIERS tehsddp I Bopeoiiell sl oMol it Dhve the meaning given
tﬂﬂ'.‘l!:ln'i:ﬂ Ihl:L: 1f _:J_l-i.!

I have received {1 # of this Agreement, After [ sign and retupn one notiurized copy of (hia e
I..-E.lldﬂr.IWﬂl Tt - Al s .\.I-i 1Or mv records il I LN s pauld Fl=inl __|:\| i .-Ei:- el et t s the Miﬁl}msﬂ
fﬂ'ﬂh m Emiﬂn i h LW | B e ;-..i.!-..!'- _: FIH'E‘U

. My Representatons and Covenants, L eertify, represent to Lender, covenant and ngree;

[ am experiencing a financial herdship, and a3 a result, (1) [ am in default under the Loan Documents or my
default is imminent, and (2) I do not have sufficient income or access to sufficient liquid assets to make the
monthly mortgage payments now or in the near future,

A There has been no impermissible change in the ownership of the Property since [ signed the Loan
Documents. A Permissible change would be any transfer that the lender is required by law to allow,
such as a transfer to add or remove a farnily member, sponse or domestic partner of the undersigned in
the event of a death, divorce ar mATTiage.

B. | heve provided documentation for al] income that I receive and I understand that | am not required to
disclose child support or alimony unless I chose to rely on such income when requesting to qualify for
this Loan Modification ("Modification™).

€. Under penalty of perfury, all documents and information that I (or any third party on my behalf) have
provided to Lender in connection with this Agreement, including the documents and information
regarding my eligibility for the Program, are true and correct,

D. Ihave made all payments required under a trial period plan or loan workout plan.

2. Acknowledgements and Freconditions to Modification Funderstand and acknowledge that: a8
# LT P | I N P L - S Ll . L B R . - - w - " - i



B.  'understand that the Loan Documents will not be modified unless and untif (1) i
: . I refurn a signed and
noterzed copy nfthu ﬁgrmam to Lender, (2) the Lender accepts this Modification by signing it, and
i.ij:[fh: Mﬂﬁﬂn&n Effective Date (as defined in Section 3 below) has oceurred, | further understand
agree that er will not be obligated to modify the Lo '
st s e ity un Documnents if T fail 8o meet any of the

ﬂmmwm“um - i

3. The Modification. If all of my representations in Section ] continue to be true in all material respects and uu??/

+ procoaditions to the modification set forth in Section 2 ebove have been met. the Loan Documents will
automatically ke odified on Seplember 1, 2011 (the "Modification Effective Date™ I understand that iFT
have failed to payments ns a precondition to this modification under o trinl period plan ot loan workout
plan, this mod | will not take effect. The Maturity Date will ber 15t d vy of Aongust 2051.

|-!:,'-:|: i'_::ﬁ".n];-;:!'_u_'-;n ] -i._-"_'!.'."_l i1 -:,'u?l:- 1L g opnty ahd prpetrageg fhat willh&paﬂlduu
Irk-?‘ti*'?hl"'ij' irfe_‘llq‘xﬂ.i'f[ 1"l'h'l'li.f;‘]. f*'-Tr':}n Hi % . charges, escrow

veher costs, but excluding unpaid lnte charges, collectively, (" npaid Amounts™) less any
AT 1o Lender bt not previously credited to my Loan). The new princ pil balance of my Note
will be 5.250,926.16 (the "Mew Principal Balance”). [ understand that by agreeing to add the Unpaid
Amounts 1o the outstanding principal balance, the added Unpaid Amounts acorue interest based on the
interest rate in effect under this Asreement. 1 siso understand that this mesns that intersst will now
acerue on the unpaid interest that is added to the outstanding principal balance, which would not happen
without this Agreement.

B. Interestat the rate of 2.625% wil] begin to accrue on the New Principal Balance as of 15t day of Angust
2011 =nd the first new monthly payment on the New Principal Balance will be due on 15t day of
September 2011, My payment schedule far the modified Loan is as follows:

A, Tham:
as of i

advenc

Interest at the rate of 2.625% will begin to accrue on the Interest Bearing Principal Balance as of 13t day
of August 2011 at the yearly rate of (Sce Below Schedule), and the first new monthly payment on the
Interest Bearing Principal Balance will bo due on 1st day of September 201 1. My payment schedule for
the modified loan is as follows:

Number

Monthly Principal Total of
Interest Interest Rate Typeof  and Interest  Estimated Monthly Eserow  Monthly Paywnent Monthly
Years Rate Change Date Payment Payment Amount Payment Amount* Payment* Begins on Payments

1-3 2.625% 8/1/2011  Principal and $979.59 $249.77 may adjust periodically  $1,229.36 /172011 36

Imterest
4 3.625% B/1/2014 Principal and §1,138.36 EﬁB.T?mn].ruijuslpﬂ"iu&imﬂy 51,388.13 9712014 el
Interest I



-r==wew wleusn roncipal and $1,138.36 ; 1ol
e $249ﬂmyadjustpmu&mqjl}r 3138813 9/12014

] =
L] |||I l I..i

k] 2

ol ol
L S R LY FITIY g

L e P - ——— ™ " r -

IVAIS TR0 NIl 70,0

MLLISTATE MO HIRC Tia 4rm 1 a
T 1A% Bk o Ameri=
Pagc 2 0f 0



FROM : TR R AT

€. D'will be in default if T do not comply with the terms of the Loan Documents, as modified by this Agreement

4. Additional Agreements. Lender and T agree to the following:

A, All persons, or their authorized representativel(s), who signed the Loan Decuments have signed this
Agreament, tmless (1} a borrower or co<bomower is deceased: (2 the harrower and co-boTower are
divorced and the property has heen mansferred to one spouse in the divorce decree. mieaning that the
SpoUSE VESSERERN Eer [y an nterest in the propenty need not sign this A greement (although the non-

signing - y continue to be held linble for the obligation uader the Lomn Doy uments); or (3)
Lender haf '--'I LS requarement 10 wriling.

B. ThisAge ~_-p-1'.'-btt1;|"- -L-E&:lnﬁT!l'-l-i ':1n_-"rn'1 byficatipn oY T, WINLAEHD plan, or lonn
workou! o { 'L_;v]'__ i'l-l'-' ; lm:ﬂﬂp‘, gler, B %0 L FAlL)

C. I'will comy cept 10 the oxtont that hey are modified by this Apreement, with al] covenants,
-!"!- CLIT &L :"u_II:li'rn-_-_' Iy AFTDEIMMEt o 1 .;{n l“. pﬁ}liﬂﬂ'[lu l:llf
2xes, msuUrihice premiums, assessments, Escrow tems, impounds, and all othe poyvioénts, the amount

of whichk may periodically change over the term of mv | Y,

D, The Loan Uocuments are composed of duly valid, binding agreements, enforceable in accordance with
their terms and are hereby reaffirmed.

E. Al terms and provisions of the Loan Documents, cxcepd as expressly modified by this Apreement,
remain in full force and effect. Nothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed to be a
satisfaction or release in whole or in part of the obligations contained in the Loan Documents. Except
as otherwise specifically provided in, and as expressly modified by, this Agreement, Lender and [ will
be bound by, and will comply with, all of the terms and conditions of the Loan Documents.

F ['will pay to Lender on the day payments are due under the Loan Documents as amended by this
Agreement, until the Loan is paid in full, & sum (the “Funds™) to provide for pavment of amounts due
fior: (n}taxesnndasaesm&ﬂtsm&uthu’i&emswhjchcaunuuinpriﬂﬂt}-nmﬂmumsngauaﬂmw
encumbrance on the Property: () leasehold payments or ground rents on the Property, if any: (c)
premiums for any and all insurance required by Lender under the Loan Documents; (d) mortpage
insurance premiums, if any, or any sums payable to Lender in lie of the payment of morigage insurance
premiums m accordance with the Loan Documents; and {&} any community association dues, fees, and
assessments that Lender requires to be escrowed. These items are called “Escrow Ttems.” [ shall
promptly furnish to Lender all notices of amounts to be paid under this Section 4.F. I shall pay Lender
the Funds for Escrow [tems unless Lender waives my obligation to pay the Funds for any or all Escrow
ltems. Lender may waive my obligation to pay to Lender Funds for any or all Escrow ltems ot any time,
Any such waiver may only be in writing. In the event of such waiver, I shall pay directly, when and
where payable, the amotnts due for any Escrow Items for which payment of Funds has been waived by
Lende &nd, if Lender requircs, shall farnish to Lender receipts evidencing such poyment within such

aquremaetits of the Losn



Lender and, if Lender requires, shall' furnish 1o Lender receipts evidencing such payment within such

| el Mus U HILY DSCTOW [tems for whi pﬂ}'mmnfﬁmdshﬁshmmimﬂhy
121

th‘lﬂp’ﬂi-tﬂdﬂ.ﬂLﬂﬂdﬁ'mﬂ}'Equ[ﬂ M obli i Ty :tu 1i'1d rmeiptg EIZIE"
' 4 Eﬂﬂﬂ‘ﬂ mﬂ‘kﬂ Hmhpﬂmmum P]'ﬂ g
u

phrase “z

ovenant and agreement” is used in the Loan Documents. 1f T am obligated to pay Escrow lioms

E r I-I

MULTISTATE pdnEy
e 33 TN Bland f A ey

il s R T g b

IVIIS VA NTsL 1 71,



o e E— S—

Y
' pay'me any inferest oF earmings ok the Funds, Lender HHJIEHH agree In ‘I-'.’l‘.tﬁ-ﬂé. b‘rw}m Ihm miﬂmﬂ &
-+ Shall be paid on the Funds. Lendor shall provide me, without charge, an anmeal accounting of the
Funds s required by RESPA. f
{f there is a surplus of Funds heid in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall aecowmit to me for
the excess funds in accordance with RESPA, If there is a shortage of Funds held in escrow, as defined
under RESPA, Lender shall notify me as required by RESPA, and I shall pay to Lender the amount
necessary to make wup the shortage in accordance with RESPA, but In no move than 12 monthly
payments. If there is a deficiency of Funds held in escrow, as defined under RESPA, Lender shall Aoty
me ay reguired by RESPA, and I shall pay to Londer the amount necessary to make up the deficiency in
accordance with RESPA, but in no more than |2 monthly payments,
Upon payment in full of all sums seciired by the Loan Documents, Lender shall promptly refund o me
any Funds freld by Lender.
G. Om and after the Modification Effective Date, and notwithstanding any other provision of the Loan
Documents, if all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transforred without Lender's
prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums securad
by the Mortgage. However, Lender shall not exercise this option if state or foderal law, rules, or
regulations prohibit the cxercise of such option as of the date of such sale or transfer. If Lender
exercises this option, Lender shall give me notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of
not less than 30 days from the date the notice is deliverad or mailed within which [ must pay all sums
secured by the Mortgage. I[] fail to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this perod, Lender may
invoke any remedies permitted by the Mortgage without farther notice or demand.
H. On and after thie Modification Effective Date, Lender will sllow the transfer and assumption of the
Loan, including thiz Agreement, only to a transferes of my property as permitted under the Garn-St
Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Section 17015-3. A buyer or transferce of the Property will not be permitted,
under any other circumstance, to assume the Loan, Except as noted herein, this Agreement may not be

assigned to, or pesumed Uy, o buyer ar immsfeis of the Property

[ Om and after pcation Effective Date, any provigion in the Mote for in any icddendm or
amendment toREEEIIS) that sllowed for the asscssment of 8 penalty for full o pattial prepayment of the
MNote, is pull oo bR

L. Twill coopersi- Bl i Fadis i nl..'\mr'r-..'.r-.-.n_l_1'.-_' enlorsement(s}, or stmjlar title insursnee
procuct(s), and S rifpadbiagtefdenll s} dbat B fevessgiv dr gequied by | spdernporocedures to
ensure that fhe . Gy 81 B REEY O o N W W . e MJ}_ e upen
medification. | my oircurmgtance aind net withstandi 1 anyiung elee (0 the contrary o this
Agrecmont, 1f ves not recerve such title endorsament(s ). title insuranoe product{s), andfor
subordination Al e lorma of this Agreemnent will not become efective on the Jodification
Effective Date wd thy ‘greement will be null and veid. [ will allow Lender 1 tilach un Exhibit to this
Loan Modification thar wil nclude n Legal Datcription. racor i|'|_‘ mlomanation of the criganal securiby

instrument, and any other relevant information required by a County Clerk’s Office 1o allow fog
recording if and when recording becomes necessary for Lender,

K. Twill execute such other documents as may be reasomably necessary either to (1) consummate the terms
end conditions of this Agreement; or (2) correct the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an error is
detected after execution of this Agreement. A correctad Agreement will be provided to me and this
Agreement will be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error, If 1 elect not to sign such
corrected Apreement, the terms of the origimal Loan Documents, or the most recent modified terrms
currently in effect, shall continue in full force, and the terms of the original Loan Documents, or the
most recent modified terms currently tn effect, will not be modified by this Agresment,

L. Mortgage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc. ("MERS") is a separdte corporation organized and
existing under the laws of Delaware and has an address and telephone number of PO, Box 2026, Flint,
MI 48501-2026, (888) 679-MERS. If the loan has been registered with MERS, MERS (1) has only
lzgal title to the interests granted by the borrower in the mortgage and acts solely as nominece for Lender
and Lender’'s successors and assigns, (1) has the right: to exercize any or all of those interesta, including,
but not limited to, the right o foreclose and soll the Property; and (3) has the right to take any action
required of Lender, including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.

Emdnrr:quam of me under this shall be referred to as the "Documents.” I will deliver the Documents
within ten (10) days after | receive Lenders wrilten request for such replacement.

ILIESTATE MOmTr i s mes srizisigs = gl Frunies i
S127300 Aotk 458 4 iz, B e i el 4



